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  Elite Men (ELM)  

1 1 AUT19921127 Manuel Gruber Radon Factory DH AT 2:27.401

2 58 SLO19951011 Jure Žabjek Unior Tools Team SI 2:28.175 0.774

3 20 POL19930501 Slawomir Lukasik / PL 2:28.236 0.835

4 43 FRA19950111 Félix Racaud US Cagnes FR 2:29.183 1.782

5 33 ESP19910509 Javier Guijarro Guijarro Tot Sports ES 2:32.196 4.795

6 64 AUT19900121 Boris Tetziaff Sports Nut Morewood AT 2:32.880 5.479

7 69 AUT19940601 David Trummer RRP Ghost AT 2:33.005 5.604

8 31 ESP19910518 Pol Romero Intense - GoPro ES 2:33.901 6.500

9 73 SLO19920112 Aleš Virtič MTB Čelešnk SI 2:34.033 6.632

10 4 SLO19910617 Jernej Cokan MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 2:35.054 7.653

11 57 AUT19941127 Kurz Alexander Alpine Commencal AT 2:35.617 8.216

12 8 GBR19950624 Morgan Gulland Wigwam Holidays/Solid Bikes Fa GB 2:36.800 9.399

13 32 ESP19911009 Eric Portillo KPSports Intense ES 2:37.135 9.734

14 13 FRA19881013 Brunache Gregory O C P FR 2:37.630 10.229

15 39 AUT19900521 Planitzer Markus Bikeclub Giant Stattegg AT 2:37.794 10.393

16 11 POL19940530 Maciej Hojnor Lksiskra Głogoczów PL 2:38.246 10.845

17 46 SLO19950306 Matic Habjan Energijateam.com SI 2:38.428 11.027

18 74 SLO19870101 Boštjan Wolf Wolf Racing Team SI 2:38.858 11.457

19 66 SLO19901024 Kristijan Vreček ŠD Supersnurf SI 2:39.118 11.717

20 34 ITA19941020 Luca Bergamasco ASD 360MTB IT 2:39.454 12.053

21 49 FRA19930808 Pierron Baptiste Team Passion Velo FR 2:40.103 12.702

22 3 SLO19941222 Jan Cimperman MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 2:40.523 13.122

23 63 SLO19880819 Žan Jurca Rajd Trek SI 2:41.870 14.469

24 47 SLO19930409 Jan Perše Energijateam.com SI 2:43.820 16.419

25 38 SLO19860301 Gašper Jereb ŠKTD Avče SI 2:43.865 16.464

26 37 SLO19871203 Emanuel Humar ŠKTD Avče SI 2:43.880 16.479

27 40 CRO19900325 Santo Tessari BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR 2:44.314 16.913

28 9 GBR19921204 Calum McRitchie McRitchie Racing GB 2:44.551 17.150

29 24 CRO19920127 Marko Šišović BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 2:45.091 17.690

30 17 GER19850911 Mendoza Eno BikeDevilz DE 2:45.501 18.100

31 35 AUT19891215 Erich Wieland Giant Offroad - Team Austria AT 2:45.579 18.178

32 65 SLO19930616 Tilen Ferk ŠD Energija SI 2:47.639 20.238

33 52 SLO19910606 Alen Šumandl Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 2:47.922 20.521

34 50 CRO19920305 Sanjin Stijović BK Axa HR 2:48.333 20.932

35 72 CRO19840210 Dejan Mamuzić BBK Zlatni medvjed HR 2:48.538 21.137

36 10 CRO19910428 Berislav Topol BBK Šišmiš HR 2:48.829 21.428

37 23 POL19860125 Tomasz Jezierski / PL 2:50.423 23.022

38 29 CRO19910817 Nikola Klačinski BK Promet HR 2:51.686 24.285

39 14 CRO19871209 Frano Liović Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 2:51.940 24.539

40 28 AUT19950424 Stefan Strohmayer Redneck RIders / Sport Gruber AT 2:52.175 24.774

41 2 SLO19860330 Jan Cestnik MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 2:52.975 25.574

42 68 AUT19911006 Steiner Markus Redneck Riders AT 2:54.918 27.517

43 27 AUT19930402 Benjamin Gruber Redneck Riders AT 2:57.477 30.076

44 59 SLO19940428 Kevin Berginc Unior Tools Team SI 2:58.259 30.858

45 54 SLO19951228 Mitja Černilogar KK Črn trn SI 2:59.276 31.875

46 26 AUT19880531 Peter Pingitzer Redneck Riders AT 2:59.641 32.240

47 44 AUT19880122 Robert Leikauf Redneck Riders mtb verein AT 3:02.704 35.303

48 75 SLO19950224 Nejc Košnjek Wolf Racing Team SI 3:03.330 35.929

49 15 CRO19920601 Matija Sobo Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:07.552 40.151

50 60 SLO19891217 Jure Cindro Rajd Trek SI 3:09.661 42.260
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51 45 CRO19940805 Manuel Meden BK Axa HR 3:11.840 44.439

52 18 CRO19941001 Luka Prkačin BBK Šišmiš HR 3:19.724 52.323

53 42 CRO19850728 Mario Mamuzić BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR 3:21.420 54.019

54 16 CRO19940620 Hrvoje Vrdoljak BK Promet HR 3:22.616 55.215

55 19 CRO19870526 Nikola Lehkec BK Čakovec HR 3:24.675 57.274

56 12 POL19880419 Perin Arkadiusz ABC - Arek Bike Camp PL 3:29.718 1:02.317

57 7 AUT19921104 Köllner Leopold Specialized-mountainbiker.at AT 3:47.616 1:20.215

58 5 FRA19931110 Contreres Romain US Cagnes FR 3:50.854 1:23.453

59 62 SLO19950322 Mišel Volf Rajd Trek SI 3:55.884 1:28.483

60 55 SLO19950612 Enej Jugovac KK Črn trn SI 4:00.098 1:32.697

DNS

25 CRO19930601 Luka Širol BK MTB Istra Pazin HR

53 SLO19821104 Miran Vauh KK Črn trn SI

61 SLO19870810 Jure Božič Rajd Trek SI

DNF

56 SLO19930222 Luka Zlatnar Energijateam.com SI

  Junior M (JM)  

1 106 SLO19970717 Luka Berginc KK Črn trn SI 2:35.321

2 187 SLO19960324 Miha Ivančič ŠKTD Avče SI 2:38.283 2.962

3 90 SLO19970626 Nal Otoničar Unior Tools Team SI 2:43.008 7.687

4 84 SLO19960111 Florjan Cehner KK Črn trn SI 2:52.528 17.207

5 88 CRO19970409 Matteo Primožić BK AXA HR 2:52.839 17.518

6 94 SLO19970516 Gabrijel Kemperl ŠD Supersnurf SI 2:56.046 20.725

7 85 SLO19960130 Anže Korelc Energijateam.com SI 2:57.315 21.994

8 99 SLO19960401 Miha Horvat Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 2:58.182 22.861

9 93 SLO19970303 Aljoša Mlakar Rajd Trek SI 2:58.580 23.259

10 189 USA19970518 Rafaelo Infante Ris Cycling Club - Novi Sad US 2:59.535 24.214

11 101 CRO19970410 Jan Ruszkowski BK Sokol 1887 HR 3:05.732 30.411

12 105 CRO19960209 Antonio Holjevac Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:06.325 31.004

13 188 CRO19971124 Deni Floričić BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:08.716 33.395

14 82 CRO19961113 Matija Peruško BK Axa HR 3:12.373 37.052

15 108 CRO19970407 Luka Šimunac BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR 3:15.388 40.067

16 92 SLO20001016 Nejc Baliž Rajd Trek SI 3:15.708 40.387

17 89 CRO19980704 Sebastijan Grgić BK Axa HR 3:22.268 46.947

18 186 CRO19970516 Sven Hrešć BK Čakovec HR 3:23.398 48.077

19 192 SLO19960304 Jure Tunič Wolf Racing Team SI 3:25.419 50.098

20 184 CRO19961220 Roko Linarić BK Promet HR 3:26.065 50.744

21 80 CRO19981115 Luka Gavranić KBBXS Adrenalina HR 3:34.194 58.873

22 185 CRO19970225 Mateo Milnović BK Promet HR 3:35.019 59.698

23 104 CRO19970220 Leon Šprajc Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:37.472 1:02.151

24 103 CRO19971128 Borna Antić Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:40.071 1:04.750

25 91 SLO19991112 Luka Albreht Rajd Trek SI 4:05.355 1:30.034

26 102 CRO19960301 Luka Vrbanić Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 4:09.151 1:33.830

27 107 CRO19960104 Maks Tucman BK Promet HR 4:21.584 1:46.263

28 87 CRO19990320 Ivan Bašić KBBXS Adrenalina HR 4:35.606 2:00.285

29 183 CRO19970730 Marin Bilandzic RC Downriders Linz HR 4:43.215 2:07.894

30 182 CRO19990730 Ivona Bilandzic RC Downriders Linz HR 5:38.877 3:03.556
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31 181 CRO19971201 Zvonimir Josip Grgić BK Promet HR 5:52.901 3:17.580

32 86 AUT19970317 Matthias Berger AlpineCommencal AT 5:53.215 3:17.894

DNS

81 CRO19970119 Dan Pauletta BK Axa HR

95 SLO20001001 Žan Šumandl Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI

100 CRO19971122 Borna Lolić BK Veli Vrh HR

191 SLO19961012 Maks Fock Wolf Racing Team SI

DNF

96 CRO19960925 Marko Jović BBK Šišmiš HR

109 CRO19990223 Marko Višković BK Axa HR

  Elite Women (ELW)  

1 116 SLO19891218 Zarja Černilogar KK Črn trn SI 2:53.950

2 115 SLO19930319 Špela Horvat Energijateam.com SI 3:23.873 29.923

3 117 SLO19930513 Eva Horvat Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 3:30.121 36.171

4 112 CRO19830519 Dubravka Družeta BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:30.125 36.175

5 114 CRO19840820 Marija Subotić Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:56.898 1:02.948

6 113 SLO19870207 Urška Mežnar ŠKTD Avče SI 3:59.107 1:05.157

7 111 SLO19910701 Rebeka Kupec MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 4:07.522 1:13.572

  Master M (MM)  

1 128 CRO19741221 Nino Ružička BBK Zlatni Medvjed - Ronin Spo HR 2:53.330

2 126 SLO19840220 Klemen Kuk ŠKTD Avče SI 2:58.339 5.009

3 121 CRO19841102 Tomislav Lončar Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:08.477 15.147

4 127 CRO19800621 Tomislav Leopold BBK Šišmiš HR 3:11.828 18.498

5 123 IRI19800627 Mahdi Mirzahosseini Scott Iran IR 3:13.941 20.611

  Hobby-Tourist  

1 140 ST467100 Peter Marciňa / SK 2:54.270

2 151 3819099 Andreas Vidovič / SI 2:55.481 1.211

3 159 406988500352 Tomi Legner / SI 2:57.519 3.249

4 172 SLO19900929 Sandi Ornik ŠKTD Avče SI 2:59.821 5.551

5 174 SLO19900209 Boštjan Klinkon ŠKTD Avče SI 2:59.981 5.711

6 177 CRO19891119 Josip Lisec BBK Šišmiš HR 3:00.628 6.358

7 176 SLO19930528 Tomaž Oražem Energijateam.com SI 3:01.119 6.849

8 142 AUT08327699 Dario Mottl / AT 3:06.654 12.384

9 158 2832505 Vid Habjan / SI 3:07.371 13.101

10 161 305983360055 Marin Pecorari / HR 3:07.869 13.599

11 178 CRO19921023 Nevio Krček BK Promet HR 3:08.363 14.093

12 173 CRO19890314 Marko Baburak Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:09.535 15.265

13 155 2259680 Kristijan Sliško / SI 3:12.833 18.563

14 170 CRO19870801 Franjo Hukman BK Promet HR 3:14.373 20.103

15 143 104691865 Matko Vlaić / HR 3:14.489 20.219
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16 145 110293655 Mateo Perišić / HR 3:16.428 22.158

17 141 AUT07084871 Silvio Mottl / AT 3:17.769 23.499

18 167 CRO19861104 Robert Jedrejčić BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:23.172 28.902

19 150 2481661 Felicijan Novak / SI 3:24.123 29.853

20 164 CRO19901014 Ilija Novosel BK Bumbar HR 3:30.814 36.544

21 144 110164918 Ivan Vulas / HR 3:30.987 36.717

22 163 CRO19900606 Filip Radulović Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:36.567 42.297

23 152 101977383928 Dragan Pelaić / HR 3:36.933 42.663

24 157 104723431 Alex Vilotijević / HR 3:41.628 47.358

25 154 5077365218 David Lučić / HR 3:45.888 51.618

26 162 CRO19900505 Tomica Bingula BK Promet HR 3:47.051 52.781

27 160 104290770 Alen Gračić / HR 3:51.613 57.343

28 148 103670769 Ivan Kereta / HR 4:20.181 1:25.911

29 149 104798059 Mario Andrew Benc / HR 4:30.158 1:35.888

DNS

147 105519731 Andrej Flauder / HR

153 83479126174 Marko Genda / HR
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  Elite Men (ELM)  

1 12 POL19880419 Perin Arkadiusz Elite Men (ELM) ABC - Arek Bike Camp PL 2:30.593

2 33 ESP19910509 Javier Guijarro Elite Men (ELM) Guijarro Tot Sports ES 2:30.769 0.176

3 58 SLO19951011 Jure Žabjek Elite Men (ELM) Unior Tools Team SI 2:31.263 0.670

4 1 AUT19921127 Manuel Gruber Elite Men (ELM) Radon Factory DH AT 2:32.074 1.481

5 49 FRA19930808 Pierron Baptiste Elite Men (ELM) Team Passion Velo FR 2:32.681 2.088

6 43 FRA19950111 Félix Racaud Elite Men (ELM) US Cagnes FR 2:34.463 3.870

7 64 AUT19900121 Boris Tetziaff Elite Men (ELM) Sports Nut Morewood AT 2:34.618 4.025

8 57 AUT19941127 Kurz Alexander Elite Men (ELM) Alpine Commencal AT 2:35.307 4.714

9 3 SLO19941222 Jan Cimperman Elite Men (ELM) MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 2:35.668 5.075

10 69 AUT19940601 David Trummer Elite Men (ELM) RRP Ghost AT 2:36.413 5.820

11 11 POL19940530 Maciej Hojnor Elite Men (ELM) Lksiskra Głogoczów PL 2:38.115 7.522

12 13 FRA19881013 Brunache Gregory Elite Men (ELM) O C P FR 2:38.962 8.369

13 46 SLO19950306 Matic Habjan Elite Men (ELM) Energijateam.com SI 2:39.045 8.452

14 31 ESP19910518 Pol Romero Elite Men (ELM) Intense - GoPro ES 2:39.305 8.712

15 8 GBR19950624 Morgan Gulland Elite Men (ELM) Wigwam Holidays/Solid Bikes Fa GB 2:39.499 8.906

16 32 ESP19911009 Eric Portillo Elite Men (ELM) KPSports Intense ES 2:39.547 8.954

17 59 SLO19940428 Kevin Berginc Elite Men (ELM) Unior Tools Team SI 2:40.215 9.622

18 2 SLO19860330 Jan Cestnik Elite Men (ELM) MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 2:40.713 10.120

19 34 ITA19941020 Luca Bergamasco Elite Men (ELM) ASD 360MTB IT 2:41.337 10.744

20 17 GER19850911 Mendoza Eno Elite Men (ELM) BikeDevilz DE 2:41.866 11.273

21 66 SLO19901024 Kristijan Vreček Elite Men (ELM) ŠD Supersnurf SI 2:42.154 11.561

22 39 AUT19900521 Planitzer Markus Elite Men (ELM) Bikeclub Giant Stattegg AT 2:42.268 11.675

23 5 FRA19931110 Contreres Romain Elite Men (ELM) US Cagnes FR 2:42.681 12.088

24 74 SLO19870101 Boštjan Wolf Elite Men (ELM) Wolf Racing Team SI 2:43.149 12.556

25 56 SLO19930222 Luka Zlatnar Elite Men (ELM) Energijateam.com SI 2:43.402 12.809

26 54 SLO19951228 Mitja Černilogar Elite Men (ELM) KK Črn trn SI 2:43.424 12.831

27 38 SLO19860301 Gašper Jereb Elite Men (ELM) ŠKTD Avče SI 2:43.608 13.015

28 7 AUT19921104 Köllner Leopold Elite Men (ELM) Specialized-mountainbiker.at AT 2:44.190 13.597

29 60 SLO19891217 Jure Cindro Elite Men (ELM) Rajd Trek SI 2:44.843 14.250

30 4 SLO19910617 Jernej Cokan Elite Men (ELM) MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 2:45.200 14.607

31 63 SLO19880819 Žan Jurca Elite Men (ELM) Rajd Trek SI 2:45.232 14.639

32 24 CRO19920127 Marko Šišović Elite Men (ELM) BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 2:47.272 16.679

33 35 AUT19891215 Erich Wieland Elite Men (ELM) Giant Offroad - Team Austria AT 2:47.322 16.729

34 10 CRO19910428 Berislav Topol Elite Men (ELM) BBK Šišmiš HR 2:47.995 17.402

35 40 CRO19900325 Santo Tessari Elite Men (ELM) BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR 2:48.403 17.810

36 65 SLO19930616 Tilen Ferk Elite Men (ELM) ŠD Energija SI 2:48.607 18.014

37 47 SLO19930409 Jan Perše Elite Men (ELM) Energijateam.com SI 2:50.016 19.423

38 26 AUT19880531 Peter Pingitzer Elite Men (ELM) Redneck Riders AT 2:50.500 19.907

39 29 CRO19910817 Nikola Klačinski Elite Men (ELM) BK Promet HR 2:51.017 20.424

40 52 SLO19910606 Alen Šumandl Elite Men (ELM) Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 2:51.523 20.930

41 28 AUT19950424 Stefan Strohmayer Elite Men (ELM) Redneck RIders / Sport Gruber AT 2:51.570 20.977

42 72 CRO19840210 Dejan Mamuzić Elite Men (ELM) BBK Zlatni medvjed HR 2:52.228 21.635

43 9 GBR19921204 Calum McRitchie Elite Men (ELM) McRitchie Racing GB 2:52.840 22.247

44 50 CRO19920305 Sanjin Stijović Elite Men (ELM) BK Axa HR 2:53.618 23.025

45 23 POL19860125 Tomasz Jezierski Elite Men (ELM) / PL 2:54.229 23.636

46 20 POL19930501 Slawomir Lukasik Elite Men (ELM) / PL 2:54.514 23.921

47 55 SLO19950612 Enej Jugovac Elite Men (ELM) KK Črn trn SI 2:55.101 24.508

48 14 CRO19871209 Frano Liović Elite Men (ELM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 2:56.986 26.393

49 68 AUT19911006 Steiner Markus Elite Men (ELM) Redneck Riders AT 2:57.401 26.808

50 27 AUT19930402 Benjamin Gruber Elite Men (ELM) Redneck Riders AT 3:00.017 29.424
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51 75 SLO19950224 Nejc Košnjek Elite Men (ELM) Wolf Racing Team SI 3:03.874 33.281

52 16 CRO19940620 Hrvoje Vrdoljak Elite Men (ELM) BK Promet HR 3:05.109 34.516

53 15 CRO19920601 Matija Sobo Elite Men (ELM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:06.590 35.997

54 44 AUT19880122 Robert Leikauf Elite Men (ELM) Redneck Riders mtb verein AT 3:07.650 37.057

55 73 SLO19920112 Aleš Virtič Elite Men (ELM) MTB Čelešnk SI 3:11.112 40.519

56 19 CRO19870526 Nikola Lehkec Elite Men (ELM) BK Čakovec HR 3:18.990 48.397

57 18 CRO19941001 Luka Prkačin Elite Men (ELM) BBK Šišmiš HR 3:31.505 1:00.912

58 25 CRO19930601 Luka Širol Elite Men (ELM) BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:36.049 1:05.456

59 42 CRO19850728 Mario Mamuzić Elite Men (ELM) BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR 3:39.117 1:08.524

60 62 SLO19950322 Mišel Volf Elite Men (ELM) Rajd Trek SI 3:43.642 1:13.049

61 37 SLO19871203 Emanuel Humar Elite Men (ELM) ŠKTD Avče SI 4:06.471 1:35.878

62 61 SLO19870810 Jure Božič Elite Men (ELM) Rajd Trek SI 4:07.643 1:37.050

63 53 SLO19821104 Miran Vauh Elite Men (ELM) KK Črn trn SI 16:52.078 14:21.485

DNS

6 GBR19930910 Christopher Gallagher Elite Men (ELM) Wigwam Holidays/Solid Bikes Fa GB

22 CRO19870420 Mislav Bukovski Elite Men (ELM) BK Promet HR

41 CRO19950903 Roko Kovačić Elite Men (ELM) BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR

DNF

45 CRO19940805 Manuel Meden Elite Men (ELM) BK Axa HR

  Junior M (JM)  

1 90 SLO19970626 Nal Otoničar Junior M (JM) Unior Tools Team SI 2:38.155

2 106 SLO19970717 Luka Berginc Junior M (JM) KK Črn trn SI 2:41.698 3.543

3 187 SLO19960324 Miha Ivančič Junior M (JM) ŠKTD Avče SI 2:47.367 9.212

4 192 SLO19960304 Jure Tunič Junior M (JM) Wolf Racing Team SI 2:47.773 9.618

5 191 SLO19961012 Maks Fock Junior M (JM) Wolf Racing Team SI 2:48.526 10.371

6 84 SLO19960111 Florjan Cehner Junior M (JM) KK Črn trn SI 2:54.637 16.482

7 94 SLO19970516 Gabrijel Kemperl Junior M (JM) ŠD Supersnurf SI 2:56.630 18.475

8 108 CRO19970407 Luka Šimunac Junior M (JM) BK Stina / Mond Racing Team HR 2:57.440 19.285

9 86 AUT19970317 Matthias Berger Junior M (JM) AlpineCommencal AT 2:59.862 21.707

10 189 USA19970518 Rafaelo Infante Junior M (JM) Ris Cycling Club - Novi Sad US 3:00.260 22.105

11 85 SLO19960130 Anže Korelc Junior M (JM) Energijateam.com SI 3:00.679 22.524

12 104 CRO19970220 Leon Šprajc Junior M (JM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:02.545 24.390

13 99 SLO19960401 Miha Horvat Junior M (JM) Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 3:03.014 24.859

14 93 SLO19970303 Aljoša Mlakar Junior M (JM) Rajd Trek SI 3:06.669 28.514

15 101 CRO19970410 Jan Ruszkowski Junior M (JM) BK Sokol 1887 HR 3:09.077 30.922

16 82 CRO19961113 Matija Peruško Junior M (JM) BK Axa HR 3:11.072 32.917

17 88 CRO19970409 Matteo Primožić Junior M (JM) BK AXA HR 3:13.827 35.672

18 109 CRO19990223 Marko Višković Junior M (JM) BK Axa HR 3:15.420 37.265

19 183 CRO19970730 Marin Bilandzic Junior M (JM) RC Downriders Linz HR 3:18.378 40.223

20 188 CRO19971124 Deni Floričić Junior M (JM) BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:22.209 44.054

21 107 CRO19960104 Maks Tucman Junior M (JM) BK Promet HR 3:23.634 45.479

22 92 SLO20001016 Nejc Baliž Junior M (JM) Rajd Trek SI 3:30.227 52.072

23 89 CRO19980704 Sebastijan Grgić Junior M (JM) BK Axa HR 3:32.140 53.985

24 80 CRO19981115 Luka Gavranić Junior M (JM) KBBXS Adrenalina HR 3:36.501 58.346

25 185 CRO19970225 Mateo Milnović Junior M (JM) BK Promet HR 3:37.774 59.619

26 184 CRO19961220 Roko Linarić Junior M (JM) BK Promet HR 3:46.256 1:08.101

27 103 CRO19971128 Borna Antić Junior M (JM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:48.018 1:09.863
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28 95 SLO20001001 Žan Šumandl Junior M (JM) Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 4:05.601 1:27.446

29 102 CRO19960301 Luka Vrbanić Junior M (JM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 4:26.913 1:48.758

30 100 CRO19971122 Borna Lolić Junior M (JM) BK Veli Vrh HR 4:40.163 2:02.008

31 87 CRO19990320 Ivan Bašić Junior M (JM) KBBXS Adrenalina HR 4:43.693 2:05.538

32 182 CRO19990730 Ivona Bilandzic Junior M (JM) RC Downriders Linz HR 4:57.555 2:19.400

33 91 SLO19991112 Luka Albreht Junior M (JM) Rajd Trek SI 5:20.791 2:42.636

34 105 CRO19960209 Antonio Holjevac Junior M (JM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 5:28.676 2:50.521

35 96 CRO19960925 Marko Jović Junior M (JM) BBK Šišmiš HR 6:50.676 4:12.521

36 181 CRO19971201 Zvonimir Josip Grgić Junior M (JM) BK Promet HR 7:04.636 4:26.481

37 81 CRO19970119 Dan Pauletta Junior M (JM) BK Axa HR 9:46.493 7:08.338

38 186 CRO19970516 Sven Hrešć Junior M (JM) BK Čakovec HR 15:40.837 13:02.682

DNS

190 POL19970223 Rafał Szczotka Junior M (JM) ArekBikeCamp PL

  Elite Women (ELW)  

1 116 SLO19891218 Zarja Černilogar Elite Women (EL KK Črn trn SI 2:59.149

2 115 SLO19930319 Špela Horvat Elite Women (EL Energijateam.com SI 3:18.489 19.340

3 112 CRO19830519 Dubravka Družeta Elite Women (EL BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:28.807 29.658

4 117 SLO19930513 Eva Horvat Elite Women (EL Specialized Bike Park Pohorje SI 3:39.906 40.757

5 111 SLO19910701 Rebeka Kupec Elite Women (EL MTB Trbovlje / Specialized SI 3:44.946 45.797

6 114 CRO19840820 Marija Subotić Elite Women (EL Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 4:07.231 1:08.082

7 113 SLO19870207 Urška Mežnar Elite Women (EL ŠKTD Avče SI 4:14.167 1:15.018

  Master M (MM)  

1 128 CRO19741221 Nino Ružička Master M (MM) BBK Zlatni Medvjed - Ronin Spo HR 2:50.844

2 126 SLO19840220 Klemen Kuk Master M (MM) ŠKTD Avče SI 3:01.968 11.124

3 127 CRO19800621 Tomislav Leopold Master M (MM) BBK Šišmiš HR 3:08.191 17.347

4 121 CRO19841102 Tomislav Lončar Master M (MM) Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:17.261 26.417

5 123 IRI19800627 Mahdi Mirzahosseini Master M (MM) Scott Iran IR 4:11.118 1:20.274

  Hobby-Tourist  

1 140 ST467100 Peter Marciňa Hobby-Tourist / SK 2:50.022

2 159 406988500352 Tomi Legner Hobby-Tourist / SI 2:59.081 9.059

3 151 3819099 Andreas Vidovič Hobby-Tourist / SI 3:00.146 10.124

4 172 SLO19900929 Sandi Ornik Hobby-Tourist ŠKTD Avče SI 3:03.004 12.982

5 177 CRO19891119 Josip Lisec Hobby-Tourist BBK Šišmiš HR 3:06.082 16.060

6 158 2832505 Vid Habjan Hobby-Tourist / SI 3:07.568 17.546

7 145 110293655 Mateo Perišić Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:07.670 17.648

8 178 CRO19921023 Nevio Krček Hobby-Tourist BK Promet HR 3:09.037 19.015

9 176 SLO19930528 Tomaž Oražem Hobby-Tourist Energijateam.com SI 3:12.276 22.254

10 155 2259680 Kristijan Sliško Hobby-Tourist / SI 3:14.187 24.165

11 173 CRO19890314 Marko Baburak Hobby-Tourist Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:14.188 24.166

12 174 SLO19900209 Boštjan Klinkon Hobby-Tourist ŠKTD Avče SI 3:16.184 26.162

13 161 3,05983E+11 Marin Pecorari Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:16.419 26.397
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14 142 AUT08327699 Dario Mottl Hobby-Tourist / AT 3:20.418 30.396

15 150 2481661 Felicijan Novak Hobby-Tourist / SI 3:22.893 32.871

16 143 104691865 Matko Vlaić Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:24.197 34.175

17 170 CRO19870801 Franjo Hukman Hobby-Tourist BK Promet HR 3:24.775 34.753

18 164 CRO19901014 Ilija Novosel Hobby-Tourist BK Bumbar HR 3:24.866 34.844

19 167 CRO19861104 Robert Jedrejčić Hobby-Tourist BK MTB Istra Pazin HR 3:26.932 36.910

20 141 AUT07084871 Silvio Mottl Hobby-Tourist / AT 3:29.931 39.909

21 153 83479126174 Marko Genda Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:32.309 42.287

22 160 104290770 Alen Gračić Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:39.670 49.648

23 162 CRO19900505 Tomica Bingula Hobby-Tourist BK Promet HR 3:40.212 50.190

24 152 101977383928 Dragan Pelaić Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:41.248 51.226

25 163 CRO19900606 Filip Radulović Hobby-Tourist Klub koturaša Jastrebarsko HR 3:42.446 52.424

26 157 104723431 Alex Vilotijević Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:50.640 1:00.618

27 147 105519731 Andrej Flauder Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:52.331 1:02.309

28 154 5077365218 David Lučić Hobby-Tourist / HR 3:57.315 1:07.293

29 148 103670769 Ivan Kereta Hobby-Tourist / HR 4:09.108 1:19.086

30 149 104798059 Mario Andrew Benc Hobby-Tourist / HR 4:39.367 1:49.345

31 144 110164918 Ivan Vulas Hobby-Tourist / HR 4:47.986 1:57.964
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